TSNZ NDC 2018

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

ROUND Five RESULTS - 19 July 2018

Waikato Thoroughbreds vs
Open 2955.167
Comp 1457.059
Junior 581.021
Total 4993.247
Score 9
Bonus 1

10
Waikato Thoroughbreds vs
Open 2955.167
Comp 1457.059
Junior 581.021
Total 4993.247
Score 13
Bonus 1

14
Manawatu Marauders Vs
Open 2945.162
Comp 1439.051
Junior 570.018
Total 4954.231
Score 6
Bonus 0

6

Taranaki Tigers vs
Open 2939.141
Comp 1448.064
Junior 555.012
Total 4942.217
Score 13
Bonus 1

14
Ladder Results after Round # Five This week
Waikato Thoroughbreds 24
Manawatu Marauders 6
Hutt Valley Hawks 4
Taranaki Tigers 14
Wellington Tigers 8
Canterbury Snipers 1
The Plainsmen 0
Top Scores
Denva Wren 300.18 Canterbury
Ann Harris 299.21 waikato
Dave Fake 299.16 Taranaki
Dave Miller 298.20 waikato
Meredith Ackrill 298.20 wellington

Hutt Valley Hawkes

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2914123
1459.062

570.017
4943.202

4
0
4

The Plainsmen

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2912.146
1411.036

553.012
4876.194

0
0
0

Wellington Tigers

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2887.115
1450.063

576.022
4913.200

7
1
8

Canterbury Snipers

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

Previous

Juniors
Samanths Riddle
Ariana Nielsen
Monique Sheffield

49
57
42
28
30
32

3

2933.137
1437.047

372.007
4742.191

0
1
1

Total
73
63
46
42
38
33

197.11 waikato
196.08 waikato
196.07 waikato



TSNZ NDC 2018

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

ROUND Five RESULTS - 19th July 2018

Wanganui Warriors
Open

Comp

Junior

Total

Score
Bonus

Otago Blue & Gold
Open

Comp

Junior

Total

Score
Bonus

Nelson Gunz
Open

Comp

Junior

Total

Score
Bonus

2908.058
1396.035

564.011
4868.104

8
0
8

2905.136
1419.043

371.006
4695.185

0
0
0

2906.130
1458.068

580.023
4944.221

4
0
4

Ladder Results after Round # Five

Eastern Force
Marlborough Suns
Southland Centurions
Nelson Gunz
Wanganui Warriors
Otago Blue & Gold

Top Scores

Val Wadsworth
Nick Phillips
Richard Sampey
Peter Slin

Steve Horrell

298.18 Marlborough
298.18 Otago
298.16 Marlborough
296.18 Nelson
296.17 wanganui

vs
Vs
Vs
This week
9
13
5
4
8
0

Southland Centurions

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2890.127
1457.068

552.019
4899.214

5
0
5

Marlborough Suns

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

2923.135
1443.051

560.010
4926.196

13
0
13

Eastern Force

Open
Comp
Junior
Total

Score
Bonus

Previous
38
30
37
27
17
14

Juniors

Samantha Bradbury
Fabian Sinclair
Cameron Gibbons

2923.134
1456.059

581.023
4960.216

9
0
9

Total
47
43
42
31
25
14

195.08 Eastern Force
194.10 Eastern Force
194.08 Nelson



TSNZ NDC 2018

--- A -LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND Five -19th July 2018

Round 5 all over with some top scores still being achieved. Well done to Denva Wren with a 300.18,
Dave Fake on 200.11 and a 100.10 by Roy Herbison.

Going to the points table with this weeks added, Waikato ends up with a total of 73 after collecting

24 points on their double challenge last night. This gives a range for the top 4 teams from 73 down to
Taranaki's 42 who also had a good collect of 14 points to sneak into the semi-finals.

Guess who we have to compete against (bugga).

The Division Two's range is smaller with the top 4 on a difference of 16. Good close competition.
Good to see the Junior competitors in both divisions keeping up on good scoring.

The semi-final programme is attached, so good luck and all the best to all 8 teams.

Cheers
DOUG.



TSNZ NDC 2018

B - LEAGUE

ROUND TWO RESULTS - 19th July 2018

Manawatu Minnows

Open 1710.061

Graded 733.014

Total 2443.075

Score 0

Bonus 0

C Grader in Open (bonus 5 each) 10
D Grader in Open (bonus 8 each) 8
B Grader in Graded (-5 each) 0
18

Ladder Results after Round # two

The Titans

Manawatu Minnows

Jaffas

Top Scores

Steve McArthur 298.15
Sandy Bennett 297.09
Nick Stewart 296.18
TJ Stewart 291.11

vs The Titans
Open 1771.089
Comp 762.025
Total 2533.114
Score 10
Bonus 0
C Grader in Open (bonus 5 each) 0
D Grader in Open (bonus 8 each) 0
B Grader in Graded (-5 each) 0
10
Vs
This week Previous Total
10 5 15
18 18
0 0
Juniors

Shania Harrison-Lee
Lanelle McArthur
Sam Smith

TSNZ NDC 2018

--- B-LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND Two - 19th July 2018

198.13
197.14
194.08

Great shooting by Lanelle (100.8) and Shania (100.9), Titans Juniors,

There are going to be big discussions over rule 5.2 For the B League. There is an Executive
meeting before the next NDC so WATCH THIS SPACE.



