

A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION ONE

ROUND Five RESULTS - 19 July 2018

Waikato Thoroughb	reds	vs	Hutt Val	ley Hawkes	
Open	2955.167		Open		2914.123
Comp	1457.059		Comp		1459.062
Junior	581.021		Junior		570.017
Total	4993.247		Total		4943.202
Score	9		Score		4
Bonus	1		Bonus		0
-	10				4
Waikato Thoroughb	reds	vs	The Plai	insmen	
Open	2955.167		Open		2912.146
Comp	1457.059		Comp		1411.036
Junior	581.021		Junior		553.012
Total	4993.247		Total		4876.194
Score	13		Score		0
Bonus	1		Bonus		0
-	14				0
Manawatu Maraude	rs	vs	Welling	ton Tigers	
Open	2945.162		Open	-	2887.115
Comp	1439.051		Comp		1450.063
Junior	570.018		Junior		576.022
Total	4954.231		Total		4913.200
Score	6		Score		7
Bonus	0		Bonus		1
Bondo	6		Bondo		8
Taranaki Tigers		vs	Cantorh	ury Snipers	
-	2939.141	¥3		ary ompers	2933.137
Open			Open		
Comp	1448.064		Comp		1437.047
Junior	555.012		Junior		372.007
Total	4942.217		Total		4742.191
Score	13		Score		0
Bonus	1		Bonus		1
	14				1
Ladder Results after	r Round # Five	This weel	k Previo	ous	Total
Waikato Thoroughbre	eds	24		49	73
Manawatu Marauders		6		57	63
Hutt Valley Hawks		4		42	46
Taranaki Tigers		14		28	42
Wellington Tigers		8		30	38
Canterbury Snipers		1		32	33
The Plainsmen		0			
		U		3	3
Top Scores			Juniors		
Denva Wren	300.18 Canterbury	Samanths Riddle 197.11		Waikato	
Ann Harris	299.21 Waikato	Ariana Nielsen 196.08		Waikato	
Dave Fake	299.16 Taranaki	Monique Sheffield 196.07 v		Waikato	
Dave Miller	298.20 Waikato		-		
Meredith Ackrill	298.20 Wellington				



A - LEAGUE --- DIVISION TWO

ROUND Five RESULTS - 19th July 2018

Wanganui Warriors		VS	Southland Centurior	IS
Open	2908.058		Open	2890.127
Comp	1396.035		Comp	1457.068
Junior	564.011		Junior	552.019
Total	4868.104		Total	4899.214
Score	8		Score	5
Bonus	0		Bonus	0
	8			5
Otago Blue & Gold		vs	Marlborough Suns	
Open	2905.136		Open	2923.135
Comp	1419.043		Comp	1443.051
Junior	371.006		Junior	560.010
Total	4695.185		Total	4926.196
Score	0		Score	13
Bonus	0 0		Bonus	0
Donus	0		Donus	13
				10
Nelson Gunz		VS	Eastern Force	
Open	2906.130		Open	2923.134
Comp	1458.068		Comp	1456.059
Junior	580.023		Junior	581.023
Total	4944.221		Total	4960.216
Score	4		Score	9
Bonus	0		Bonus	0
	4			9
Ladder Results afte	r Round # Five	This week	Previous	Total
Eastern Force		9	38	47
Marlborough Suns		13	30	43
Southland Centurions	6	5	37	42
Nelson Gunz		4	27	31
Wanganui Warriors		8	17	25
Otago Blue & Gold		0	14	14
5				

Top Scores Juniors Val Wadsworth 298.18 Marlborough Samantha Bradbury 195.08 Eastern Force Nick Phillips 298.18 Otago Fabian Sinclair 194.10 Eastern Force **Richard Sampey** 298.16 Marlborough Cameron Gibbons 194.08 Nelson Peter Slin 296.18 Nelson Steve Horrell 296.17 Wanganui



--- A - LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND Five - 19th July 2018

Round 5 all over with some top scores still being achieved. Well done to Denva Wren with a 300.18, Dave Fake on 200.11 and a 100.10 by Roy Herbison.

Going to the points table with this weeks added, Waikato ends up with a total of 73 after collecting 24 points on their double challenge last night. This gives a range for the top 4 teams from 73 down to Taranaki's 42 who also had a good collect of 14 points to sneak into the semi-finals. Guess who we have to compete against (bugga).

The Division Two's range is smaller with the top 4 on a difference of 16. Good close competition. Good to see the Junior competitors in both divisions keeping up on good scoring.

The semi-final programme is attached, so good luck and all the best to all 8 teams.

Cheers DOUG.



B - LEAGUE

ROUND TWO RESULTS - 19th July 2018

Manawatu Minnov	vs	vs	The Titans	
Open	1710.061		Open	1771.089
Graded	733.014		Comp	762.025
Total	2443.075		Total	2533.114
Score	0		Score	10
Bonus	0		Bonus	0
C Grader in Open (bonus 5 each)	10		C Grader in Open (bonus 5 each)	0
D Grader in Open (bonus 8 each)	8		D Grader in Open (bonus 8 each)	0
B Grader in Graded (-5 each)	0		B Grader in Graded (-5 each)	0
	18			10

vs

Ladder Results after Round # two		This week	Previous	Total	
The Titans		10	5		15
Manawatu Minnows		18			18
Jaffas			0		0
Top Scores		Junior	s		
Steve McArthur	298.15	Shania	Harrison-Lee	198.13	
Sandy Bennett	297.09	Lanelle	McArthur	197.14	
Nick Stewart	296.18	Sam S	mith	194.08	
TJ Stewart	291.11				



TSNZ NDC 2018

--- B-LEAGUE NOTES ---

ROUND Two - 19th July 2018

Great shooting by Lanelle (100.8) and Shania (100.9), Titans Juniors,

There are going to be big discussions over rule 5.2 For the B League. There is an Executive meeting before the next NDC so WATCH THIS SPACE.